Dr. Seuss Week for Elementary classes- March 3r4-7th
Monday, March 3™ —Baseball game away to Heritage Christian @ 5:30 pm
Tuesday, March 4*"—BJU College Presentation @ 10:00 am for Juniors & Seniors

Wednesday, March 5" —High School Spring pictures after chapel (Dress nicely)
Does not have to be chapel attire!

Thursday, March 6'"—Elementary Spring pictures! (Dress Nicely)
Baseball & Softball game away @ Southern Christian @ 5:00 pm
Sunday, March 9*"—Daylight Savings Time (Spring Forward)

Tuesday, March 11*"—Prom Promise! Baseball & Softball Home game at
Tabernacle—4:00 pm

Wednesday, March 12™"—End of 3™ 9 weeks!
Thursday, March 13*"—Archery Tournament in Prattville!

Friday, March 14*"—Report Card Day! Away Baseball/Softball game against
FACS—4:00 pm. Pre-K -1% grade Field Trip!

PROM FEES DUE! $60 per couple/$40 per single
March 18%": Home Softball game against Trinity 4:00 pm

March 19% -215t: |IOWA Assessments begin for grades K-12t"—Please do
everything possible to be here for testing days!

Saturday, March 22"—Prom beginning at 5:00 pm and ending at 7:00 pm—Senior
lead out will be at 5:00 pm. Venue: My Moonlight Ridge Wedding Venue

March 24* — 30%" --Spring Break! Students return on March 31°!!



